The Patents and Designs Act, 2020 [No. ]

SECOND SCHEDULE (Sections 10, 11, 12,13, 14,
15,17,18,20,21,22,25, 26,
27,32,34,58,60,75,76, 80,

85, 88,90,92, 94,98, 100,
103,104, 105,110,111 and

116)
PART A
Fees
Item Amount
Patent Fees
Application for a Patent $30,000.00
Each Divisional Application $30,000.00
Application considered as two or more applications $30,000.00
for each
application
Amendment of specification $10,000.00
Application to otherwise amend a Patent Application $6,700.00
Application for patent certificate under section 14 $10,000.00
Notice of Opposition to a Patent Application $10,000.00
Application to convert a Patent Application to a
Utility Model application $5,000.00
Registration of a patent $7,500.00
Application for revocation of a Patent $10,000.00
Request for a patent search $12,500.00
Supply of information on foreign applications or grants $6,500.00
Search and substantive examination of a patent application $15,000.00
in addition
to amount
payable to
the external
examiner if
applicable
Publication of Translation 3,500.00
ifover
four pages
500.00 per

Page.
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[tem Amount

International application

25,000.00
in addition
to amount
payable to
the Inter-
national
Bureau

Transmittal fee $8,500.00
Utility Model Fees

Application for a Utility Model $10,000.00
Registration of a Utility Model $3,500.00
Application to amend a utility model application $2,500.00
Application to convert a Utility Model application to $15,000.00

a Patent application

Notice of Opposition to a Utility Model Application $5,000.00
Registration of a Utility Model $3,500.00
Application for revocation of a Utility Model $5,000.00
Certified copy of certificate of registration of utility medel $5,000.00
Design Fees

Application for registration of one Design in one class $7,500.00
For every additional class filed in same application $2,200.00
Application to amend a design application $2,500.00
Notice of opposition to a Design application $5,000.00
Registration of a Design $3,500.00
Request for deferment of publication of design $5,500.00
Certified copy of certificate of registration of design $5,000.00
Application for revocation of a Design $5,000.00
Renewal of a registered design $10,000.00
Late renewal of a registered design $4,500.00
Application for Restoration of Registered Design $5,000.00

Transmittal $8,500.00
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Item

General Fees

Applicant conducted search

Office conducted search

Inspection by the public

Submission of Translation Form

Fee to publish translation

Appoint or change Agent

Priority Claims

Request to change name/address on an application

Application to Register an assignment (after registration)
or License of a Patent, Utility Model or Design

Advertisement of Surrender
Publication fee
Application for extension of time

Application for rectification

Uncertified copy of any document

Certified copy of any document
(other than certificate of registration)

Any other matter not specified

[No. ]

Amount

1,500.00
per hour or
part thereof

$5.,000.00

$1,500.00 per
hour or
part thereof

$3,000.00
$3,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$6,700.00

$3,560.00
$3,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00

$250.00 per
page

$5,000.00
If over 50

pages
300.00 per

page
3,500.00

Unless otherwise stated, the fees above are payable per application or

registration.
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PART B
Annual Fees
Item
Upon the first anniversary

Upon the second anniversary
Upon the third anniversary

Upon the fourth anniversary
Upon the fifth anniversary

Upon the sixth anniversary
Upon the seventh anniversary
Upon the eighth anniversary
Upon the ninth anniversary
Upon the tenth anniversary
Upon the eleventh anniversary
Upon the twelfth anniversary
Upon the thirteenth anniversary
Upon the fourteenth anniversary
Upon the fifteenth anniversary
Upon the sixteenth anniversary
Upon the seventeenth anniversary
Upon the eighteenth anniversary
Upon the nineteenth anniversary

Late fee under section 25(4)

Amount

$2,500.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$6,500.00
$9,500.00
$11,000.00
$13,000.00
$16,000.00
$19,000.00
$24,000.00
$25,000.00
$26,000.00
$27,000.00
$31,000.00
$37,000.00
$42,000.00
$65,800.00
$75,000.00
$100,000.00

25% of annual
fee payable



