SECOND SCHEDULE (Sections 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 18, 20, 21, 22, 25, 26, 27, 32, 34, 58, 60, 75, 76, 80, 85, 88, 90, 92, 94, 98, 100, 103, 104, 105, 110, 111 and

PART A

Fees

Item	7 663	
		Amount
Patent Fees		
Application for a Patent		\$30,000.00
Each Divisional Application		\$30,000.00
Application considered as tw	vo or more applications	\$30,000.00 for each application
Amendment of specification		\$10,000.00
Application to otherwise ame	end a Patent Application	\$6,700.00
Application for patent certification	cate under section 14	\$10,000.00
Notice of Opposition to a Par	tent Application	\$10,000.00
Application to convert a Pate Utility Model application	ent Application to a	\$5,000.00
Registration of a patent		\$7,500.00
Application for revocation of	a Patent	\$10,000.00
Request for a patent search		\$12,500.00
Supply of information on fore	eign applications or grants	\$6,500.00
	ination of a patent application	\$15,000.00 in addition to amount payable to the external examiner if applicable
Publication of Translation		3,500.00 if over four pages 500.00 per Page.

Item	Amount
International application	25,000.00 in addition to amount payable to the International Bureau
Transmittal fee	\$8,500.00
Utility Model Fees Application for a Utility Model Registration of a Utility Model	\$10,000.00 \$3,500.00
Application to amend a utility model application	\$2,500.00
Application to convert a Utility Model application to a Patent application	\$15,000.00
Notice of Opposition to a Utility Model Application	\$5,000.00
Registration of a Utility Model	\$3,500.00
Application for revocation of a Utility Model	\$5,000.00
Certified copy of certificate of registration of utility model	\$5,000.00
Design Fees Application for registration of one Design in one class	\$7,500.00
For every additional class filed in same application	\$2,200.00
Application to amend a design application	\$2,500.00
Notice of opposition to a Design application	\$5,000.00
Registration of a Design	\$3,500.00
Request for deferment of publication of design	\$5,500.00
Certified copy of certificate of registration of design	\$5,000.00
Application for revocation of a Design	\$5,000.00 \$10,000.00
Renewal of a registered design	
Late renewal of a registered design	\$4,500.00
Application for Restoration of Registered Design	\$5,000.00
Transmittal	\$8,500.00

Item	Amount
General Fees	-
Applicant conducted search	1,500.00 per hour or part thereof
Office conducted search	\$5,000.00
Inspection by the public	\$1,500.00 per hour or part thereof
Submission of Translation Form	\$3,000.00
Fee to publish translation	\$3,500.00
Appoint or change Agent	\$4,500.00
Priority Claims	\$4,500.00
Request to change name/address on an application	\$4,500.00
Application to Register an assignment (after registration) or License of a Patent, Utility Model or Design	\$6,700.00
Advertisement of Surrender	\$3,500.00
Publication fee	\$3,500.00
Application for extension of time	\$4,500.00
Application for rectification	\$4,500.00
Uncertified copy of any document	\$250.00 per page
Certified copy of any document	
(other than certificate of registration)	\$5,000.00 If over 50 pages 300.00 per page
Any other matter not specified	3,500.00

Unless otherwise stated, the fees above are payable per application or registration.

PART B Annual Fees

Item	Amount
Upon the first anniversary	\$2,500.00
Upon the second anniversary	\$4,500.00
Upon the third anniversary	\$ 5,000.00
Upon the fourth anniversary	\$6,500.00
Upon the fifth anniversary	\$9,500.00
Upon the sixth anniversary	\$11,000.00
Upon the seventh anniversary	\$13,000.00
Upon the eighth anniversary	\$16,000.00
Upon the ninth anniversary	\$19,000.00
Upon the tenth anniversary	\$24,000.00
Upon the eleventh anniversary	\$25,000.00
Upon the twelfth anniversary	\$26,000.00
Upon the thirteenth anniversary	\$27,000.00
Upon the fourteenth anniversary	\$31,000.00
Upon the fifteenth anniversary	\$37,000.00
Upon the sixteenth anniversary	\$42,000.00
Upon the seventeenth anniversary	\$65,800.00
Upon the eighteenth anniversary	\$75,000.00
Upon the nineteenth anniversary	\$100,000.00
Late fee under section 25(4)	25% of annual fee payable